
4/28/2025 TERRY TROJAN BOARD MEMBERS 
Year (re)elected 

Bill London      605-584-2165(o)  2024 
Terry Peak Chair Lift     928-205-5213(c)  
21120 Stewart Slope Road     
Lead, SD 57754     email: london@terrypeak.com 
 
Janell Berg, Chairperson    605-580-5154(c)  2024  
11038 Whitetail Trail      email: sdskibunny@live.com 
Lead, SD 57754      
 
Jasmine McCauley      575-499-5626(c)  2025  
Coeur Wharf       
10928 Wharf Road      
Lead, SD 57754     email: jmccauley@coeur.com 
        
Jon Torgerson      605-391-7104 (c)  2025 
613 11th Street       
Rapid City, SD 57701     email: jptorgerson@gmail.com  
 
Mike Ryan      605-584-1577 (BF office) 2023 
Barefoot Resort      307-620-5024 (c) 
21111 Barefoot Loop        
Lead, SD  57754      email:  miker@barefootresort.com 
 
Peder Torgerson     904-710-8809 (c)  2024 
5124 Lundin Ct.       
Rapid City, SD 57702     email: Peder.Torgerson@combined.com 
 
Mike Hale, Vice Chairperson    605-580-0122(c)  2023 
21164 Lost Camp Trail      
Lead, SD 57754     email: mshale@cabinhelpers.com 
 
Staff 
Executive Director/ Secretary / Treasurer  605-580-1078 (C) 
Linda Derosier      605-578-1978 (Home) 
850 ½ Main Street (home)    605-722-6466 (Deadwood office)  
804 Main Street (office)     605-584-2165 (TP office)Deadwood, SD  
57732       email: lindad@rushmore.com 
       email: linda@terrrypeak.com 
       email: terrytrojanwater@rushmore.com 
 
        
System Operator     605-484-7638 Dylan 
Dylan Striebel – Clear Water Consulting    605-786-4366 office 
PO Box 761       
Black Hawk, SD  57718     email: clearwater@rap.midco.net  
 
 
Plumbing Contractor     605-641-1930 (c) 
Leroy Stuen       
Stuen Construction     email: leroystuen@yahoo.com 
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